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CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL
831 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139
617 349-6100

BZA APPLICATION FORM
Plan No: BZA-012262-2016
GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit : Variance : v Appeal :
PETITIONER : Tamerillo LLC -~ C/O0 Anthony D. Galluccio, Esqg.
PETITIONER’S ADDRESS : 1498 Cambridge Street Cambridge, MA 02139

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : 40 Bow St Cambridge, MA

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : Fast food ZONING DISTRICT:  Office 3 Zone

REASON FOR PETITION :
Change in Use / Occupancy

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL :

Petitioner is seeking a variance to conduct fast oxrder food within existing floor area
including the first floor and basement (accessory only).

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED :

Article 4.000 Section 4.35.0 (Fast Order Food Establishment).
Article 11.000 Section 11.30 (Fast Order Food Establishment).
Article 10.000 Section 10.30 (Variance).

Original Signature(s) : mM

(Petjtio r(s)/ Owner)

D e S C,.LL\ L(ocﬂ/\é\’(
(Print Name) N\

Address : | cag ComNib¢, S

C o N \Q:;__p NS RS
Tel. No. : e AUST ns YN

E-Mail Address: QN Moo oo @ﬁ {BCL\\JO(‘( et \\\u;'v !
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Date : \ 7 \—Lb\\(d




BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

I/vWe .“\w\*\w\\ O C\ oA\ y cc N O <; =
(OWNER) \ .
Address:Q\Q e a\luwarzo < Kbmk T N (’C’»\N\\v\\‘-‘oc/
C oo\l & 4\\@._ oitgc\
State that I/We own the property located at L\o &% LD

14

which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of "\ & Uy vz \\ \LL&

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date =, I\}, Middlesex South

County Registry of Deeds at Book & \\ D% , Page 8 L§ ; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

Book Page

AUTHORIZED [T SCIE'E OFFICER OR AGENT*

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of M\D O\.Q/%Q/(

The above-name N\'W’\Oﬂ.q‘ G\‘N\U(.C.lt) personally appeared before me,
this &) of m% p , and mad

t hat A£he above statement is true.

Notary
o CHERYL WATSON FISHER

[
My commission expires Q—" 3'— 308 ’K (Notary Seal). ( m“t:!whh of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires
- February 3, 2023

L4 1

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3)
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BZA APPLICATION FORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

A

B)

©

A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for
the following reasons:

The 0-3 district does not allow the proposed use although the 1location is
adjacent to similat uses and is consistent with the surroundings.

The hardship 4is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning district
in which it is located for the following reasons:

The building and lot footprint is very small and has historically been used for
retail and restuarant. Residential would be very challenging at grade and small
for office.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

This locationn has significant foot traffic from students and visitors
crossing from Mt Auburn Street to Eliot Street. This European style coffee
house will be an asset to the Mt Auburn Street side of the Square.

2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the
intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons:

The petitioner has preserved the building, renovated the upper floor housing
and is restoring the original grandfathered use at grade.

* if You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal
requirements, you should consult with your own attorney.




A)

B)
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BZA APPLICATION FORM
SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Please dascribe in complete detail how you meet each of the following criteria
rafarring to the property and proposed changes or uses which are requested in
your application. Attach sheets with additional information for special permits
which hava additional criteria, e.g.; fast food permits, comprehensive permits,
ata., which must be met.

Granting tho Special Permit requested for 40 Bow St Cambridge, MA (location)
would not be a detriment to the public interest because:

Requirements of the Ordinance can or will be met for the following reasons:

Theer is a need for takeout coffee and light food on the Mt Auburn Street edge
especially in light off the Holyoke/Smith Center renovations. There is a need to
support foot traffic.

Traffic generated or patterns of access or egress would not cause congestion
hazard, or substantial change in established neighborhood character for the
following reasons:

The establishment will serve pedestrians and foot traffic.

The continued operation of or the development of adjacent uses as permitted in
the Zoning Ordinance would not be adversely affected by the nature of the
proposed use for the following reasons:

The use is consistent with adjacent uses and will support and enhance adjacent
uses.

Nuisance or hazard would not be created to the detriment of the health, safety
and/or welfare of the occupant of the proposed use or the citizens of the City
for the following reasons:

The owner has renovated residential wunits on upper floors and has a vested
interest in causing no harm or nuisance.

For other reasons, the proposed use would not impair the integrity of the
district or adjoining district or otherwise derogate from the intent or purpose
of this ordinance for the following reasons:

The use will enhance and activate this isolated corner due to the unusual shape
of the ground floor. Despite being "sandwiched” the location supports high volume
food and beverage.




BZA APPLICATION FORM

B< e xm G e ot (EIMENSIONAL INFORMATION
APPLICANT Kathleen Moore PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY : VACANT
LOCATION: 40 Bow St Cambridge, MA ZONE: Office 3 Zone
PHONE : REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY : FAST food
EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE 1
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 7875 sE 7875 sf 3192 (max.)
LOT AREA: 1597 sf 1597 sf 5000 {min.)
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA 4.93 4.93 2.0 (max.)
TO LOT AREA: 2
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 532 532 300 {(min.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 27 ft (at wide 3,27 (at widest 50 {min.)
DEPTH .8 sf (at deepe .18 (at deepes 50
SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 0 0 18.6 {min.)
REAR 0 0 18.6 {(min.)
LEFT SIDE 0 0 15 (min.)
RIGHT SIDE 0 0 15 (min.)
SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 48 ft 18 ft 90/120 (max.)
LENGTH 45.2 45.2 90/120
WIDTH : 32.7 32.7 90
RATIO OF USABLE OPEN SPACE 0 0 S 10% (min.)
TO LOT AREA: :
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 3 3 16 (max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 0 0 1 per {min./max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: 0 0 0 (min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. n/a n/a 5 (min.)
ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same
lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc. ’

Similar use

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING  ORDINANCE  ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL
REGULATIONS) .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'~0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15°'.
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; = ROW OR ON ADUTING LOTS. ) ; PIR]A ARCHITECTS
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g ! TN OF EACH PROPOSED UTAITY CONNECTION. MW‘“‘”
; i 4 CITY OF CANBRIDGE MUNICRPAL UTILITES (m\rm.mamm) HAT - Tol.817:354-3589
' - : nuraz PART OF DIO-SWE THE CONTRACIOR | Feu.817-358.1407
K N CAMBRIDCE FOR THE MARXINO OF CAMBRIOGE unwp m:s.lm
: . ALSO CONTACT DIG=SAFE_AT 1-888--344-7233 OR Sl . wow.pepecch com
ot .u 1EAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TD' EXCAVARON .
’ =~ £ THE CONIRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL PIPING, STRUCTURES, MATERIALS, AND
. ; APPURTENANCES, KECESSARY TO PERFORN AL WET AND/OR ORY TAPS AS
PRV =~ PART OF THIS CONTRACT,
e s E b 6. KEW WATER SERVICES MUST BE LEFT SHUT OFF AT THE AN OM THE STREET
, iy AT 3 . GNTIL ACTIVATED BY THE GITY OF CAKERIOGE.
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a2 Plan Revtalons.

BRE NATERIALS:

DOMESTIC WATER SERWICE: 4-#CH DUCTRE (ROH COUTHT-LINED (DICL) CLASS 52

FRE SERWCE: 4—MOH DUCTILE KON CEMENT-LINED (DICL) CLASS B2

STORM DRAM: HOPE SMOOTH INTERIOR . Deawing The:
SLORE=O.GID FT/FT (MIUUM)

N SITE PLAN

CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS TO BE USED ORLY WHERE IT WILL BEAR OH URDISTURGED
EARTH, USE RESTRAMED JOINT FITTINOS (MEGALUG OR APPROVED EQUAL) WHERE -
CONCRETE THRUST BLOCX IS UNACCERTAMLE. SIZE OF BLOCK OR MEGALUG TD BE Scale; Rl
DESIGHED FDR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS.

BIPE_COVR: . ®bMe: oW C3 0
ALL WATER SERVICL AND WATER MAR! PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED WTH A MNOSUM . Duw
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40 BOW STREET, CAMBRIDGE, M
TENANT'S PLANS
Bohlin Cywinski Jackson

«  A1.0 BASEMENT BUILDING PLAN
«  A11FIRST FLOOR PLAN

«  A2.0 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
«  A51 SIGNAGE DETAILS

«  OPERATIONAL PLAN

«  MENU
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CAMBRIDGE HISTORICAL COMMISSION

831 Massachusetts Avenue, 2° Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
Telephone: 617 349 4683 TTY: 617 349 6112
E-mail: histcomm@cambridgema.gov URL: http://www.cambridgema.gov/Historic

William B. King, Chair, Bruce A. Trving, Vice Chair, Charles M. Sullivan, Executive Director
William G. Barry, Jr., Shary Page Berg, Robert G. Crocker, Chandra Harrington,

. A Jo M. Solet, Members; Joseph V. Ferrara, Kyle Sheffield, Susannah Barton Tobin, Alfernates
OMMISSI\O
Jurisdiction Advice
To the Owner of Property at 40 Bow Street

The above-referenced property is subject to the jurisdiction of the Cambridge Historical Commission (CHC) by
reason of the status referenced below:

___0ld Cambridge Historic District

__Fort Washington Historic District
(M.G.L. Ch. 40C, City Code §2.78.050)

_Avon Hill Neighborhood Conservation District

__Half Crown — Marsh Neighborhood Conservation District

_X_Harvard Square Conservation District

No CHC review of land use or fast food issues.

___Mid Cambridge Neighborhood Conservation District

_ Designated Landmark

__ Property is being studied for designation:
(City Code, Ch. 2.78., Article 111, and various City Council Orders)

__Preservation Restriction or Easement (as recorded)

__ Structure is fifty years or more old and therefore subject to CHC review of any application
for a demolition permit, if one is required by ISD. (City Code, Ch. 2.78, Article II). See
the back of this page for definition of demolition.

_No jurisdiction: not a designated historic property and the structure is less than fifty years
old. .

__No local jurisdiction, but the property is listed on the National Register of Historic Places;
CHC staff is available for consultation, upon request.

Staff comments:

The Board of Zoning Appeal advises applicants to complete Historical Commission or Neighborhood
Conservation District Commission reviews before appearing before the Board.

If a line indicating possible jurisdiction is checked, the owner needs to consult with the staff of the
Historical Commission to determine whether a hearing will be required.

CHC staff initials SLB Date  December 28, 2016

Received by  Uploaded to Energov Date  December 28, 2016
Relationship to project  BZA 12262-2016

cc: Applicant
Inspectional Services Commissioner
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